
 

 
Snohomish County 

Dept. of Finance 
Purchasing Services 

 

 
By mutual agreement, the inspection and maintenance agreement is revised to add North Sound 
Behavioral Health (NSBH) to its buildings requiring annual inspections and testing services for 19 fire 
damper units at the cost of $775.00 per year as per the attached updated Schedule 1. 

All other terms and conditions, including pricing, shall remain unchanged.  

 

              “COUNTY”                                                                                    “CONTRACTOR” 

Signature: __________________________
 

 Signature: ____________________________ 
JaNae Nelson, Facilities & Fleet Director  Name:  
  Title:  

     
Date: __________________________  Date: ___________________________ 

   

 

Contract Amendment:   

 

1 
RFP Number: 22-020TB 

Amendment Date: 07/21/2023 

Title:   Fire Systems Inspection and Maintenance 

Contractor: Smith Fire Systems 



A-

B-

C-

D-

E-

F-

G-

North Sound Behavioral Health 775.00$     

McDougall Fleet Maintenance – Bldg. 10

Cathcart Facility – Bldg. 11

Schedule I: Fire Alarm & Sprinkler

Buildings Requiring Annual Inspection & Testing Services
Fixed Price Per 

Building Per Year

Courthouse/Mission – Bldg. 1

Administration Buildings (West & East) – Bldg. 3

505.00$     

1,798.00$    

296.00$     

1,325.00$    

N/A (A-G below)

Heated Shops

Wash Facility

Fuel Facility

Covered Storage

Guna Range

Evaluation and Treatment Center – Bldg. 14

Natural Resources (fire alarm only) – Bldg. 15

Arlington Fleet / Public Works – Bldg. 16

8,149.00$    

15,376.00$     

5,447.00$    

927.00$     

3,027.00$    

Parking Garage/Cafe – Bldg. 4

Carnegie Building – Bldg. 5

Records Building – Bldg. 6

South District Court (sprinkler only) – Bldg. 7

Medical Examiner’s Office – Bldg. 8

Multi Service Center (fire alarm only) – Bldg. 9

Adminstration

Fleet

628.00$     

348.00$     

Denney Juvenile Justice Center – Bldg. 19

Cascade District Court (fire alarm only) – Bldg. 20

Evergreen District Court (fire alarm only) – Bldg. 21

Corrections / Jail Facility – Bldg. 18 29,368.00$     

6,066.00$    

375.00$     

1,284.00$    

956.00$     

1,085.00$    

375.00$     

See Schedule 2

See Schedule 2

375.00$     

661.00$     

518.00$     

Green House (fire alarm only) – Bldg. 24

513.00$     

East Precinct (Sultan) (fire alarm only) – Bldg. 22

Department of Emergency Management – Bldg. 23

Buildings Requiring Annual Inspection & Testing Services

Hazardous Waste Storage – Bldg. 25

1,483.00$    

766.00$     

See Schedule 2

2,092.00$    

84,518.00$     Schedule I Total:Invoice Annually


	RFP 022-020TB Fire Systems Inspect & Maint Amendment No. 1 to add NSBH
	RFP-22-020TB Clarification 1.Adding NSBH - Attachment A - Cost

		2023-08-01T09:10:19-0700
	Nelson, JaNae


	Date: 
		2023-07-31T15:47:35-0700
	Josh Gooding
	I am the author of this document


	Name: Josh Gooding
	Title: Operations Manager ITM
	Date_2: 7/31/2023
	CourthouseMission  Bldg 1: 
	Parking GarageCafe  Bldg 4: 
	Carnegie Building  Bldg 5: 
	Records Building  Bldg 6: 
	South District Court sprinkler only  Bldg 7: 
	Medical Examiners Office  Bldg 8: 
	McDougall Fleet Maintenance  Bldg 10: 
	Cathcart Facility  Bldg 11: 
	Adminstration: 
	Fleet: 
	Heated Shops: 
	Wash Facility: 
	Fuel Facility: 
	Covered Storage: 
	Guna Range: 
	Evaluation and Treatment Center  Bldg 14: 
	Natural Resources fire alarm only  Bldg 15: 
	Arlington Fleet  Public Works  Bldg 16: 
	Corrections  Jail Facility  Bldg 18: 
	Denney Juvenile Justice Center  Bldg 19: 
	Green House fire alarm only  Bldg 24: 
	Hazardous Waste Storage  Bldg 25: 
	North Sound Behavioral Health: 


