

Purchasing Services

**Contract Amendment: 1** 

RFP Number: 22-020TB

Amendment Date: 07/21/2023

**Title: Fire Systems Inspection and Maintenance** 

**Contractor: Smith Fire Systems** 

By mutual agreement, the inspection and maintenance agreement is revised to add North Sound Behavioral Health (NSBH) to its buildings requiring annual inspections and testing services for 19 fire damper units at the cost of \$775.00 per year as per the attached updated Schedule 1.

All other terms and conditions, including pricing, shall remain unchanged.

"COUNTY"	"CONTRACTOR"	
Signature:  JaNae Nelson, Facilities & Fleet Director	Signature:  Name:  Title:	
Date:	Date:	

## Schedule I: Fire Alarm & Sprinkler

Buildings Requiring Annual Inspection & Testing Services		E	Fixed Price Per Building Per Year	
Courthouse/Mission – Bldg. 1		\$	8,149.00	
Administration Buildings (West & East) – Bldg. 3		\$	15,376.00	
Parking Garage/Cafe – Bldg. 4		\$	5,447.00	
Carnegie Building – Bldg. 5		\$	927.00	
Records Building – Bldg. 6		\$	3,027.00	
South District Court (sprinkler only) – Bldg. 7		\$	505.00	
Medical Examiner's Office – Bldg. 8		\$	1,798.00	
Multi Servi	ce Center (fire alarm only) – Bldg. 9		\$	296.00
McDougall	Fleet Maintenance – Bldg. 10		\$	1,325.00
Cathcart Fa	cility – Bldg. 11			N/A (A-G below)
A-	Adminstration		\$	956.00
B-	Fleet		\$	1,085.00
C-	Heated Shops		\$	375.00
D-	Wash Facility			See Schedule 2
E-	Fuel Facility			See Schedule 2
F-	Covered Storage		\$	375.00
G-	Guna Range		\$	661.00
Evaluation and Treatment Center – Bldg. 14		\$	1,284.00	
Natural Resources (fire alarm only) – Bldg. 15		\$	628.00	
Arlington F	eet / Public Works – Bldg. 16		\$	348.00
Corrections / Jail Facility – Bldg. 18		\$	29,368.00	
Denney Juv	enile Justice Center – Bldg. 19		\$	6,066.00
Cascade Di	strict Court (fire alarm only) – Bldg. 🛭	20	\$	375.00
Evergreen District Court (fire alarm only) – Bldg. 21		\$	513.00	
East Precinct (Sultan) (fire alarm only) – Bldg. 22		\$	518.00	
Department of Emergency Management – Bldg. 23		\$	1,483.00	
Green House (fire alarm only) – Bldg. 24		\$	766.00	
Buildings Requiring Annual Inspection & Testing Services			See Schedule 2	
Hazardous Waste Storage – Bldg. 25		\$	2,092.00	
North Sound Behavioral Health		\$	775.00	
Invoice Anr	nually	Schedule I Total:	\$	84,518.00